

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3621-3622/2005

HIND AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3621-3622 OF 2005

Hind Agro Industries Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commnr. Of Central Excise

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is clear from the reading of the order of the Tribunal that the appellant herein had conceded the position before the Tribunal and on the said concessional order was passed. In these circumstances, we are not inclined to entertain these appeals which are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 11.5.2015.